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DENR Action Center <actioncenter@denr.gov.ph> Sat, Sep 2, 2023 at 9:21 PM
To: "R4B PENRO Occ. Mindoro" <penroocc.mindoro@denr.gov.ph>, "DENR - PLANNING OCC. MINDORO"
<planningoccmdo@gmail.com>
Cc: DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, Enforcement Mimaropa
<enforcement.mimaropa@gmail.com>, Presidential Action Center <pace@op.gov.ph>, joel_sailor@yahoo.com

ENDORSEMENT BRIEFER

Good day, Ma'am/Sir!
Magandang araw, Ma'am/Sir!

Respectfully referred herein the document/electronic mail, coursed through the DENR Action Center/Hotline 8888, for
your appropriate action, consistent with existing laws, rules, and regulations.
Malugod po naming ini-endorso sa inyo ang dokumento/sulatroniko na ipinadaan sa DENR Action Center/Hotline
8888, para sa inyong nararapat na aksyon nang naaayon sa mga umiiral na batas, alituntunin, at mga regulasyon.

DOCUMENT TRACKING NO. PCC-CAM-07-02-2021-143
SUBJECT
Paksa

Follow-up on the Survey Lots in Sitio Tinangra, Brgy. Tubili, Paluan, Occidental
Mindoro

POSITION OF HEAD OF OFFICE
Posisyon ng Pinuno ng Tanggapan The Provincial Environment and Natural Resources Officer

NAME OF OFFICE/ BUREAU/
ATTACHED AGENCY
Pangalan ng
Tanggapan/Kawanihan/Ahensiya

Provincial Environment and Natural Resources Office Occidental Mindoro

OFFICE ADDRESS AND/OR
CONTACT INFORMATION
Lokasyon at Impormasyon sa
Pakikipag-ugnayan ng Opisina

Brgy. Payompon, Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro
(043) 458-9885; (043) 711-0140
penroocc.mindoro@denr.gov.ph

OFFICE COPY FURNISHED
Opisinang binigyan ng kopya ng
dokumento

DENR Region 4B
mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph

DATE RECEIVED BY DENR
ACTION CENTER
Petsa ng Pagkatanggap ng DENR
Action Center

31 August 2023

NAME OF SENDER/CLIENT
Pangalan ng Nagpadala/Kliyente Mr. Joel De Lara

SENDER/CLIENT ADDRESS
AND/OR CONTACT
INFORMATION
Lokasyon at Impormasyon sa
Pakikipag-ugnayan ng
Nagpadala/Kliyente

<joel_sailor@yahoo.com>

NATURE OF DOCUMENT
Uri ng dokumento REQUEST

DETAILS OF DOCUMENT
Detalye ng dokumento

This pertains to the follow-up of Mr. Joel De Lara on his previous request for the
survey of Lot Nos. 446 and 449, PLS-26 located at  Sitio Tinangra, Brgy. Tubili,
Paluan, Occidental Mindoro. Accordingly, it has been four (4) months since
PENRO Occ. Mindoro stated in its 03 May 2023 letter that the concerned engineer
would not be fit for one (1) month to accomplish the said request, and yet, until the
date of this follow-up email, the subject lot has not yet been surveyed.
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Please inform the party/ies concerned of any action taken on the subject matter, furnishing this Office thru the Action
Center Email:  actioncenter@denr.gov.ph, for monitoring/reference purposes. Expeditious action is required pursuant
to Republic Act No. 11032, otherwise known as the   Ease of Doing Business and Efficient Government Service
Delivery Act of 2018 as implemented and enforced by the Anti-Red Tape Authority. Failure to timely respond to the
public’s concern shall be grounds for administrative sanctions under existing laws and regulations.
Maaari lamang na ipagbigay alam sa nagpadala ang aksyon ng inyong opisina ukol dito, na may kalakip na kopya sa
opisinang ito sa pamamagitan ng DENR Action Center Email: actioncenter@denr.gov.ph para sa pagsubaybay sa
estado ng nasabing hinaing. Ang agarang aksyon ukol dito ay kinakailangan ayon sa Batas Republika Bilang 11032, o
mas kilala bilang Ease of Doing Business and Efficient Government Service Delivery Act of 2018, na
ipinapatupad ng Anti-Red Tape Authority. Ang hindi pag-aksyon nang naaayon sa itinakdang oras sa pampublikong
hinaing ay may karampatang parusang administratibo sa ilalim ng mga umiiral na batas at mga regulasyon.

(SGD) JOE-MAR S. PEREZ, MPA, MDRR
Director III
Head, DENR Action Center/Hotline 8888

Create and share beautiful email templates

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Presidential Action Center <pace@op.gov.ph>
Date: Thu, Aug 31, 2023 at 1:27 PM
Subject: Re: Could you please follow up on what I am referring to PENRO OFFICER OCC. MINDORO, RE:
REFERENCE CODE NO. PCC-CAM-07-02-2021-143, FOLLOW UP SURVEY ON LOT NOS.446 AND 449 PLS-26 IN
SITIO TINANGRA, BRGY. TUBILI, PALUAN OCC. MINDORO
To: DENR ACTION CENTER <actioncenter@denr.gov.ph>
Cc: Joel De lara <joel_sailor@yahoo.com>

Sir/Madam:

Respectfully forwarding the  FOLLOW-UP  email  received through the Presidential Action Center official
email, for appropriate action, consistent with existing laws, rules and regulations on the matter, seeking
intercession relative to issues and concerns which may be best addressed/coordinated by that Office.

A reply direct to the party/ies concerned, copy furnished the Center citing the PACe Code Number, will be
highly appreciated. Expeditious action is requested in accordance with the provisions of Republic Act No.
11032, otherwise known as the Ease of Doing Business and Efficient Government Service Delivery Act of
2018, as implemented and enforced by the Anti-Red Tape Authority. Please be reminded that failure to
timely respond to the public's concern shall be a ground for administrative sanctions under existing laws
and regulations.

Please feel free to email us if you have any questions, comments, queries and suggestions.

Your feedback is valuable to us especially during these challenging times. Please let us know your
experience by clicking the link below:
PACe Client Satisfaction Survey

Thank you very much!
/msv

PRESIDENTIAL ACTION CENTER*
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Office of the President of the Philippines
J.P. Laurel St., Malacañang Complex, San Miguel, Manila
Email: pace@op.gov.ph 
Tel: 8249-8310 local 8175

Monday - Friday (except National Holidays and Work Suspensions)
8:15 AM - 5:15 PM

OFFICIAL PACe TRANSMITTAL TO FOLLOW

Code No. PCC-CAM-07-02-2021-143

DENR

*Executive Order No. 15, s 2023
 

IMPORTANT NOTICE:
The information contained in the communication is privileged and confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom it
is addressed and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not disclose or use the information contained in it.
If you have received this email in error, please notify us immediately by return email and delete the document. The Center is neither liable for the
proper and complete transmission of the information nor for any delay in its receipt. The Center accepts no liability for any damage caused by this
email or its attachments due to viruses, interference, interception, corruption or unauthorized access.

From: "Joel De lara" <joel_sailor@yahoo.com>
To: pace@malacanang.gov.ph
Sent: Sunday, August 20, 2023 7:16:21 PM
Subject: Fw:  Could you please follow up on what I am referring to PENRO OFFICER OCC.
MINDORO, RE: REFERENCE CODE NO. PCC-CAM-07-02-2021-143, FOLLOW UP SURVEY ON
LOT NOS.446 AND 449 PLS-26 IN SITIO TINANGRA, BRGY. TUBILI, PALUAN OCC. MINDORO

----- Forwarded Message -----
From: Joel De lara <joel_sailor@yahoo.com>
To: pcc@malacanang.gov.ph <pcc@malacanang.gov.ph>
Sent: Sunday, August 20, 2023 at 07:14:00 PM GMT+8
Subject: Could you please follow up on what I am referring to PENRO OFFICER OCC. MINDORO, RE: REFERENCE
CODE NO. PCC-CAM-07-02-2021-143, FOLLOW UP SURVEY ON LOT NOS.446 AND 449 PLS-26 IN SITIO
TINANGRA, BRGY. TUBILI, PALUAN OCC. MINDORO

Good day maam/sir

Could you please follow up on what I am referring to PENRO OFFICER Occidental Mindoro? This is me again asking for
help from your office of the Presidential action center, I asking for help to take action on the inattention of Penro
Occ.Mindoro to my request to have another survey on the said land matter. I have emailed them three times but no reply,
attached to this is the document that came from Penro Officer that when Eng'r Lavadia returns from his sick leave he
informs, It has been more than four months and there is still no answer when to survey the said land again.

That's why I came to the PCC because the person who claimed the land we're standing on is a well-known politician in
our town, that's why we only hope that you can help us.
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Hopefully, Penro Occidental Mindoro will fulfill its duty to help and speed up the action on these land matters

Maraming pong salamat

JOEL M. DE LARA

--

IMPORTANT:

The information contained in the communication is privileged and confidential and intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom it is addressed and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the intended recipient, you
must not disclose or use the information contained in it. If you have received this email in error, please notify us
immediately by return email and delete the document. The Action Center/Hotline is neither liable for the proper and
complete transmission of the information nor for any delay in its receipt. The Action Center/Hotline accepts no liability for
any damage caused by this email or its attachments due to viruses, interference, interception, corruption or unauthorized
access.
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